2024 Economic development Funding - 100% Municipally
Funded Grants and Contributions Report

BIA Formation and Expansion Grant

Recipient Amount
CARP VILLAGE BIA 2,000.00
Program Total 2,000.00
BIA Graffiti Grant Program

Recipient Amount
BARRHAVEN BIA 8,852.12
BELLS CORNERS BIA 101.76
CENTRETOWN BIA 24,015.36
DOWNTOWN RIDEAU BIA 38,133.72
GLEBE BIA 30,768.45
HEART OF ORLEANS BIA 2,782.00
KANATA CENTRAL BIA 1,554.00
KANATA NORTH BIA 6,146.84
MANOTICK BIA 1,936.34
PRESTON STREET BIA 13,415.28
SOMERSET STREET CHINATOWN BIA 6,304.00
VANIER BIA 18,595.80
WELLINGTON WEST BIA 18,971.40
WESTBORO VILLAGE BIA 3,872.00
Program Total 175,449.07
Business Improvement Area (BIA) Mural and Architectural

Recipient Amount
BARRHAVEN BIA 3,709.15
CARP VILLAGE BIA 7,883.86
DOWNTOWN RIDEAU BIA 15,000.00
HEART OF ORLEANS BIA 15,000.00
KANATA CENTRAL BIA 15,000.00
PRESTON STREET BIA 12,158.40
VANIER BIA 15,000.00
WELLINGTON WEST BIA 7,353.31
WESTBORO VILLAGE BIA 7,986.12
Program Total 99,090.84
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BIA Research Grant Program

Recipient
CENTRETOWN BIA
DOWNTOWN RIDEAU BIA

GLEBE BIA
HEART OF ORLEANS BIA

KANATA CENTRAL BIA
WELLINGTON WEST BIA
WESTBORO VILLAGE BIA
Program Total

Community Economic Development Funding Program
Recipient

BUSINESS IN THE STREETS

CENTRE FOR INNOVATIVE SOCIAL ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT

ECOEQUITABLE INC.

ISISTERS TECHNOLOGY MENTORING, INCORPORATED.
MATTHEW HOUSE OTTAWA

MINDTRUST INC.

ONTARIO EMPLOYMENT EDUCATION AND RESEARCH CENTER
OPERATION COME HOME

OTTAWA COMMUNITY LOAN FUND

SOCIAL PLANNING COUNCIL OF OTTAWA

Program Total
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Amount
3,051.00
10,000.00

9,000.00
10,000.00

6,750.00
4,500.00
4,950.00
48,251.00

Amount
6,269.20
46,625.00
20,560.00

19,673.00
24,100.00

25,000.00

4,472.09
21,305.00
58,786.82
24,500.00

251,291.11
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Economic Development Core Funding

Recipient
INVEST OTTAWA
OTTAWA FILM OFFICE

OTTAWA MUSIC INDUSTRY COALITION
Program Total

Economic Development Projects
Recipient

CANADIAN TULIP FESTIVAL

CANADIAN URBAN INSTITUTE

OTTAWA COALITION OF BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREAS
OTTAWA FILM OFFICE - RED CARPET EVENT

OTTAWA TOURISM

Program Total

Heritage Grant Program for Building Restoration
Recipient
18 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS

Ottawa Carleton Condo Corp 613

11144774 Canada Incorporated (via Construction Jadco Inc.)
St. Joseph's Parish

Carleton Condominium Corporation (CCC) 270 (via iCondo)

St. Clement Parish
Ottawa Carleton Standard Condominium Corporation (OCSCC) 819

Notre Dame Cathedral Basillica

St. John's Kanata

Ottawa Carleton Standard Condominium Corporation (OCSCC 596)
Eleanor's Cuisine Francsaise Incorporated

St. Albans Anglican Church

Elias First Real Estate Incorporated

Priests of the Sacred Heart

Program Total
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Amount
4,625,000.04
400,000.00

200,000.00
5,225,000.04

Amount
50,000.00
15,000.00

20,000.00
8,000.00

40,000.00

133,000.00

Amount
154,871.83

25,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

3,841.00

19,163.00
25,000.00

12,995.00
8,514.55
25,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
8,000.00
9,272.00
386,657.38
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