2024 Economic development Funding - 100% Municipally Funded Grants and Contributions Report

BIA Formation and Expansion Grant

Recipient	Amount
CARP VILLAGE BIA	2,000.00
Program Total	2,000.00

BIA Graffiti Grant Program

Recipient	Amount
BARRHAVEN BIA	8,852.12
BELLS CORNERS BIA	101.76
CENTRETOWN BIA	24,015.36
DOWNTOWN RIDEAU BIA	38,133.72
GLEBE BIA	30,768.45
HEART OF ORLEANS BIA	2,782.00
KANATA CENTRAL BIA	1,554.00
KANATA NORTH BIA	6,146.84
MANOTICK BIA	1,936.34
PRESTON STREET BIA	13,415.28
SOMERSET STREET CHINATOWN BIA	6,304.00
VANIER BIA	18,595.80
WELLINGTON WEST BIA	18,971.40
WESTBORO VILLAGE BIA	3,872.00
Program Total	175,449.07

Business Improvement Area (BIA) Mural and Architectural

Recipient	Amount
BARRHAVEN BIA	3,709.15
CARP VILLAGE BIA	7,883.86
DOWNTOWN RIDEAU BIA	15,000.00
HEART OF ORLEANS BIA	15,000.00
KANATA CENTRAL BIA	15,000.00
PRESTON STREET BIA	12,158.40
VANIER BIA	15,000.00
WELLINGTON WEST BIA	7,353.31
WESTBORO VILLAGE BIA	7,986.12
Program Total	99,090.84

2024 Economic development Funding - 100% Municipally Funded Grants and Contributions Report

BIA Research Grant Program

Recipient	Amount
CENTRETOWN BIA	3,051.00
DOWNTOWN RIDEAU BIA	10,000.00
GLEBE BIA	9,000.00
HEART OF ORLEANS BIA	10,000.00
KANATA CENTRAL BIA	6,750.00
WELLINGTON WEST BIA	4,500.00
WESTBORO VILLAGE BIA	4,950.00
Program Total	48,251.00

Community Economic Development Funding Program

Recipient	Amount
BUSINESS IN THE STREETS	6,269.20
CENTRE FOR INNOVATIVE SOCIAL ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT	46,625.00
ECOEQUITABLE INC.	20,560.00
ISISTERS TECHNOLOGY MENTORING, INCORPORATED.	19,673.00
MATTHEW HOUSE OTTAWA	24,100.00
MINDTRUST INC.	25,000.00
ONTARIO EMPLOYMENT EDUCATION AND RESEARCH CENTER	4,472.09
OPERATION COME HOME	21,305.00
OTTAWA COMMUNITY LOAN FUND	58,786.82
SOCIAL PLANNING COUNCIL OF OTTAWA	24,500.00
Program Total	251,291.11

2024 Economic development Funding - 100% Municipally Funded Grants and Contributions Report

Economic Development Core Funding

Recipient	Amount
INVEST OTTAWA	4,625,000.04
OTTAWA FILM OFFICE	400,000.00
OTTAWA MUSIC INDUSTRY COALITION	200,000.00
Program Total	5.225.000.04

Economic Development Projects

Recipient	Amount
CANADIAN TULIP FESTIVAL	50,000.00
CANADIAN URBAN INSTITUTE	15,000.00
OTTAWA COALITION OF BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREAS	20,000.00
OTTAWA FILM OFFICE - RED CARPET EVENT	8,000.00
OTTAWA TOURISM	40,000.00
Program Total	133,000.00

Heritage Grant Program for Building Restoration

Recipient	Amount
18 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS	154,871.83
Ottawa Carleton Condo Corp 613	25,000.00
11144774 Canada Incorporated (via Construction Jadco Inc.)	25,000.00
St. Joseph's Parish	20,000.00
Carleton Condominium Corporation (CCC) 270 (via iCondo)	3,841.00
St. Clement Parish	19,163.00
Ottawa Carleton Standard Condominium Corporation (OCSCC) 819	25,000.00
Notre Dame Cathedral Basillica	12,995.00
St. John's Kanata	8,514.55
Ottawa Carleton Standard Condominium Corporation (OCSCC 596)	25,000.00
Eleanor's Cuisine Francsaise Incorporated	25,000.00
St. Albans Anglican Church	25,000.00
Elias First Real Estate Incorporated	8,000.00
Priests of the Sacred Heart	9,272.00
Program Total	386,657.38